

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7357/2010

SD.RAFIUDDIN HAKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Advocate for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,

Advocate-on-Record appears for the respondent - State and he

seeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Two weeks' time, as

prayed for, is granted

to him on that count and list on

7.2.2011.

As far as the other respondents are concerned,

service of notice is complete against them.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd