

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7357/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in CRLP No. 7673/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SD.RAFIUDDIN HAKIM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(NP)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[listing proforma is enclosed]